502080003 10/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fred J. Berkowitz	08/07/2006
Bhupendra Patel	08/02/2006
Maya Stevanovic	08/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Gillette Company
Street Address:	One Gillette Park
Internal Address:	I/P Legal Patent Department -3 E
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13612706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175428906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-542-5070 Phone: Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondent Name: Robert C. Nabinger Address Line 1: One Marina Park Drive Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08935-352003/Z-04692DC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherry L. Hunt

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029053 FRAME: 0325

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and We have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Battery Electrodes, Attorney's Docket No. 08935-352001 and filed in the U.S. Patent Office as Number _______, on (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Fred J. Berkowitz of 20 Ferriss Estates Road New Milford, CT 06776;

Bhupendra K. Patel of 14 Mariana Farm Drive Danbury, CT 06811;

Maya Stevanovic of 1500 Worcester Road Framingham, MA 01702;

27 CROWS NEST LN UN Dansury, CT 06816

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, We assign to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in THE GILLETTE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number _______ (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent application(s).

PATENT REEL: 029053 FRAME: 0326

Fred J. Berkowitz		Docket N July 7 2006	No. 08935-352001 Page 2 of 2 ——— Date
State of Connectent } ss Bethel			
On this	06, before me personally appear nd acknowledged to me that he, by Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut mission Expires July 31, 2018	red Fred J. Berkowitz, to me keyshe executed the same for the Notary Public/Witness	nown to be the person ne uses and purposes
Blugendra Pofel Bhupendra Patel		Aug. 2, 200 Date	• 6
State of Connections County of Fairheld ss Bettel			
On this 2 ^{ncl} day of	06, before me personally appear nd acknowledged to me that he/	red Bhupendra Patel, to me kr she executed the same for the	nown to be the person ie uses and purposes
Any Ga	al, Notary Public	() Jaa	P
My Commissio	of Connecticut n Expires July 31, 2008	Notary Public/Witness	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
therein set forth.		ed Maya Stevanovic, to me kr she executed the same for the	nown to be the person le uses and purposes
Si	y Gaal, Notary Public tate of Connecticut	J/ Jaal	•.
My Comm	ission Expires July 31, 2008	Notary Public/Witness	

PATENT REEL: 029053 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 10/01/2012